900313524 01/23/2015
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329829
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Corrigo Incorporated 02/09/2009 CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Silicon Valley Bank

Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive

City: Santa Clara

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 95054

Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85528431 CORRIGO
Serial Number: 77901365 CORRIGONET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA P
Fax Number: 3122835455 3
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent s
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 0
Phone: 4156039916 S
Email: mlablanc@vlplawgroup.com 3
Correspondent Name: Michael LaBlanc hid
Address Line 1: 655 W Irving Park Road %
Address Line 2: #2206
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVB-CORRIGO (TMS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael LaBlanc

SIGNATURE: /ML/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=(SVB-Corrigo) IPSA_as filed 01-23-2015#page1 .tif
source=(SVB-Corrigo) IPSA_as filed 01-23-2015#page2.tif
source=(SVB-Corrigo) IPSA_as filed 01-23-2015#page3.tif
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EXHIBIT A

Copyrights
Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application
Number Date
NONE
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EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application

Number Date
*Method And Framework For Transaction Synchronization US20050050142 03/03/2005
10/652,101 08-28-2003

*IPSA filed 02-12-2009
TRADEMARK
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EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description

*ALIGO

*ALIGO

*ALIGO M-1 MOBILE APPLICATION SERVER
*CORRIGO

CORRIGONET

*SERVICOM

“*WORKTRACK

*“WORKTRACK

CORRIGO

*IPSA filed 02-12-2009 at reel/frame: 003951/0014
**dead marks

Registration/
Application
Number
2,636,459
2,584,466
2,612,148
2,534,959
3,827,884
3,127,804
2,957,204
2,936,367

4,202,313

Registration/
Application
Date
10/15/2002
06/25/2002
08/27/2002
01/29/2002
08/03/2010
08/08/2006
05/31/2005
03/29/2005

09/04/2012
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EXHIBIT D

Mask Works
Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application
Number Date
NONE
TRADEMARK
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